BARNEY FRANK, MA, CHAIRMAN %“ltzﬂ 5tgt[5 iﬁuug[ uf ‘Rzprtzmtatlngz SPENCER BACHUS, AL, RANKING MEMBER

Committee on ffinancial Services

2129 Rapburn Bouse Sffice Building
AWashington, BC 20515

April 28, 2009

Honorable Robert A. Brady

Chairman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Mr. Chairman:

Transmitted herewith is the statement of expenditures of the Committee on
Financial Services for the month of March 2009.

Copies of this report have been furnished to the Ranking Minority Member of the
Committee, and the report is available to all Members of the Committee at their request.
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MONTH OF MARCH

FULL COMMITTEE MARKUPS:

3/25/2009 H.R. 1664 and House Resolution 251

3/11/2009 S. 383 and Views and Estimates of the Committee on Financial Services on Matters
to be Set Forth in the Concurrent Resolution on the Budget for Fiscal Year 2010

MEETINGS/HEARINGS:

3/28/2009 The Housing Crisis in Los Angeles and Responses to  Housing and
Preventing Foreclosures and Foreclosure Rescue Fraud Community

Opportunity
3/26/2009 Addressing the Need for Comprehensive Regulatory Full Committee
Reform
3/25/2009 Exploring the Balance between Increased Credit Full Committee

Availability and Prudent Lending Standards

3/24/2009 Oversight of the Federal Government's Intervention at Full Committee
American International Group

3/23/2009 Seeking Solutions: Finding Credit for Small and Mid- Full Committee
Size Businesses in Massachusetts

3/20/2009 Federal and State Enforcement of Financial Consumer Full Committee
and Investor Protection Laws

3/19/2009 H.R. 627, the Credit Cardholders' Bill of Rights Act of FI and Consumer
2009: and H.R. 1456, the Consumer Overdraft Protection  Credit

Fair Practices Act 0f 2009
3/19/2009 Examining the Making Home Affordable Program Housing and
Community
Opportunity
3/18/2009 American International Group’s Impact on the Global Capital Markets

Economy: Before, During, and After Federal Intervention

3/17/2009 Perspectives on Regulation of Systemic Risk in the Full Committee
Financial Services Industry

3/12/2009 The Iran Sanctions Enabling Act of 2009 International
Monetary Policy and
Trade

3/12/2009 Mark-to-Market Accounting: Practices and Implications Capital Markets

3/11/2009 Mortgage Lending Reform: A Comprehensive Review Financial Institutions
of the American Mortgage System

3/5/2009 Perspectives on Systemic Risk Capital Markets
3/4/2009 TARP Oversight: Is TARP Working for Main Street? FI and Consumer




United States House of Representatives

Resolution: 2008

Committee on Financial Services

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Less Expenses

Year Month

2008 January
2008 February
2008 March
2008 April

2008 May

2008 June

2008 July

2008 August
2008 September
2008 October
2008 November
2008 December
2009 January
20089 February
2009 March

5/4/2008

Total Authorization

Total Committee Expenses to Date

Unexpended Authorization

Fund Balance Statement as of 3/31/2009
All BOC codes

Report Done:

$8,211,835.00

$564,308.08
$623,672.83
$627,720.82
$643,867.12
$631,340.52
$637,808.04
$650,190.74
$634,441.36
$670,446.07
$712,974.56
$782,191.00
$757,650.02

$47,137.62

$54,768.44

$58,202.88

$8,096,720.10

$115,114.90



Committee on Financial
I .
Services

H. Res. Resolution: 2008
Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Report Done: Monday, May 04, 2009

Statement of expenses from 3/1/2009 to 3/31/2009

3/31/2009

Cumulative
March For Funding

Category 2009 Resolution: 2008

Staff Salaries $0.00 $7,640,910.92
Ea_nsit Benefits ' $0.00 $18,633.93
il(_)vertimc. __ $0.00 $0.00
| Detailee ] $0.00 $0.00
Consultants ] $0.00 $50,000.00
'Equipment ] $48,354.84 $113,876.10
Travel ] $0.00 $34,203.94
'Rent, Communications and Utilities ] $0.00 $85,269.91
?rinting and Reproduction ] $0.00 $2,806.10
Other Services | $0.00 $7,228.38
'Spccialized Training ; $0.00 $0.00
Eprcsentational Funds $0.00 $0.00
Supplies and Materials ] $9,848.04 $143,790.82
Grand Total $58,202.88 $8,096,720.10

Page 1 of 1



Committee on Financial

Services

H. Res. Resolution: 2009
Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Report Done: Tuesday, April 28, 2009

Statement of expenses from 3/1/2009 to 3/31/2009

3/31/2009

Cumulative
March For Funding

Category 2009 _Resolution: 2009

Staff Salaries i $637,595.58 $1,842,330.74
F_ansit Benefits $211.03 $2,106.40
Overtime B $0.00 $0.00
' Detailee $0.00 $0.00
i(_lonsultants $0.00 $0.00
Equipment ) $1,613.11 $4,953.47
Travel ) $0.00 $21.00
Rent, C:ommunications_ and Utilities $8,738.11 $16,5983.35
;?_rinting and Reproduction $157.55 $287.15
[Other Services ) ) $0.00 $0.00
‘Specialized Training $0.00 $0.00
?e_iarcsentational Funds B $0.00 $0.00
|Supplies and Materials $9,400.55 $11,193.81
Grand Total $657,715.93 $1,877,485.92

Page 1 of 1



United States House of Representatives

Committee on Financial Services
Fund Balance Statement as of 3/31/2009

All BOC codes

Resolution: 2009 Report Done:  4/28/2009
Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Less Expenses Total Authorization $8,982,361.00

Year Month 1

2009 January $579,421.41
2009 February $640,348.58
2009 March $657,715.93
Total Committee Expenses to Date $1,877,485.92

Unexpended Authorization $7,104,875.08



United States House of Representatives
Committee on Financial Services
Fund Balance Statement as of 4/29/2009

All BOC codes

Resolution: 2008FR Report Done:  4/29/2009
Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Less Expenses Total Authorization  $5,000.00

Year Month 1
2009 March $90.87
Total Committee Expenses to Date $90.87

Unexpended Authorization $4,909.13



Payroll Certification-Majority

Committee on Financial Services

Employee Name/Job Title

DUNCAN, THOMAS GAMSLE
GENERRL COUNSEL

LASTER, GRIL W
DEPUTY CHIEF COUNSEL

ROSLANOWICK, JEARNNE M
STAFF DIRECTOR & CHIEF COUNSEL

STEWART, LAWRANNE
DEPUTY CHIEF COUNSEL

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE PERSONNEL
ADAMSKE, STEVEN W
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

ADU, SANDERS L.
S.C. STAFF DIR & CHIEF COUNSEL

ATLISON, TERISA L .
EDITOR/DOCUMENT CLERK

RARAUZ, STEVE F.
ASST SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR

BERESIK, MICEERL T
SENIOR POLICY DIRECTOR

CARROLL, JEAN E
STAFF ASSOCIATE

CHEA, KEO K
COUNSEL

CONNELLY, MEREDITH C
PROFESSIONAL STRFF MBR

DUHANEY, CASSANDRA M
COUNSEL

EDWARDS, ERIC H
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MBR

PORMAN JR, ALFRED J
SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR

GIESTA, MARIA E
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

GLLSSIC, THOMAS M
COUNSEL

GURAL, HARRRY D.
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MBR

HEADDELAND, XARL
LEFEISLATIVE ASSISTANT

HARPER, TODD M
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

JEFFERS, ERIKA
COUNSEL

KELLY, BRIAN P
STAFF ASSISTANT

XOVAR, PETER
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

LARKIN, KELLIE
COUNSEL

LORD, PATRICIA ANNE
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

MANOSALVAS, MACOS F
STAFF ASSISTANT

3/1/09 to 3/31/09

Gross Pay
14,224.67
14,224.67
14,375.00

14,224.67

10,500.00
10,816.67
B,140.42
3,862.50
13,666.67
5,065.00
4,583.33
5,150.00
7,553.33
11,266.67
8,154.17
5,983.33
8,583.33
11,666.66
3,750.00
10,816.67
11,558.33
2,821.06
6,866.67
9,516.67
11,000.00

2,746.67



Payroll Certification-Majority
Committee on Financial Services 3/1/09 to 3/31/09

Employee Name/Job Title Gross Pay

MAURANO, RICHRRD L

DIRECTOR OF LEGISLATIVE AFFATR 6,137.08
MCCOY, DOMINIQUE M
ool 10,634.75
MCGLINCHEY, DANTEL P
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER 12,166.67
MELLODY, KATHLEEN L o 516.67
SUBCOMMITTEE COUNSEL /516.
MILLER, CHRRLES ANDREW
SENIOR COUNSEL 12,875.00
MORRIS, SCOTT A
SR DROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER 12,166.67
OBEE, JONATHAN
STAFF ASSISTENT 5.521.87
OLSON, ROGER ALEN
POLICY DIRECTOR, HOUSING 14,034.25
OUERTAT CHARLA
CD‘J;::LANI' B,116.67
ITCOCK, JASON :
gounsglx.(' RS 5,408.33
?;CI;}E{:RSON, 1018 O 8,333.33
ROBERSON, PETER S o 71667
PROFESSIONEL STF MBR 2716
ROSE, GARETT -
STRFF ASSOCIATE 3,166.67
SHAUL, WM DENNIS

: 1,562.50
PROFESSIONEL STAFF MEMBER 1
SILSERMAN, DEBORAH F 12,033.23
SENIOR COUNSEL
f:gﬁg’;gzo“v PATIENCE 11,106.67
SMITH, DAVID A. 13,380.00
CHIEF ECONOMIST '
THREATT, ADRIANNE G 8 555.56
COUNSEL e
WEST, EILARY C 53
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER 4,508.3
WODDBURY, BRENDAN 7.000.00
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER .
YI, CHARLES C 329.03

COUNSEL



Payroll Certification-Minority
Committee on Financial Services 3/1/09 to 3/31/09

Employee Name/Job Title Gross Pay

CLINGER, JAMES H

SENIOR COUNSEL 14,224.67

LAVENDER, LARRY C

CHIEF OF STAFF 11,875.00

TRYON, WRRREN

DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF 10,058.00

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE PERSONNEL

SORDEN, MICHAEL

SENIOR COUNSEL 11,587.50

CHETTI, CINDY VOSPER

SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STRFF 13,304.17
CIMINO, ANTHONY J

PROFESSIONAL STAFF 4,720.83
EDGAR, KEVIN R

SENIOR COUNSEL 12,445.83
GAMBO, ANGELA S

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 9,012.50
GARTBAY, MARISOL

COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR §,008.33
GOGGINS, JASON M

COUNSEL 6,008.33
JOHNSON, TALLMAN )

SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF 1,587.50
JONES III, CLINTON COLUMBU R
SENIOR COUNSEL 13,733.33
TECH, ROSEMRRY ELIZAE

EYECUTIVE STAFF ASSISTANT 6,180.00
MEDINA, FRANCISCO A

SENIOR COUNSEL 10,728.27
OYNER, DAVID

PROFESSIONAL STAFF B,583.33
PINDER, JOE

SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF 11,587.50
RATLIFF, JAMES K

STAFF ASSISTANT 2,575.00
ROGET, GISELE G

STAFF ASSISTANT 4,034.17
SPENCE, JASON T

SENIOR COUNSEL 11,587.50
THOMPSON, ERIC J

PROFESSIONAL STAFF 10,300.00
TRIMBLE, KIM

SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR 8,068.33
WEB3, SETH 0O

CEIEF OF STRFF 14,034.25

WINDLE, TRRVIS JOHN
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR 7,083.33



